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ECO3: Application for Monitored Measures
Name of sponsoring supplier

Name of application

Please provide a brief description of the measure in no more than 50 words


Applications will not progress to the TAP until sufficient evidence is provided, and the application is considered complete. The following points are intended as a guide:
Questions should be read in conjunction with the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.[footnoteRef:1] Key paragraphs are referenced in the explanatory notes.
All questions should be answered, using the word count as an indication of the level of detail required.
Requirements outlined in explanatory notes and relevant sections of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation should be fully addressed.
Additional evidence and supporting documents should only be provided for certain questions as indicated in explanatory notes
Additional evidence and supporting documents must be either embedded in the application form, or provided in a single document. The document must reference the relevant questions, and be structured to match the order of questions
1. Applicant consent
Can you confirm that the applicant consents to the publication of information, other than personal data, provided by the participant to the Administrator in relation to the promotion, monitoring and assessment of the measure?	The person signing this form is consenting to the publication etc. referred to in the previous column and therefore must have relevant authority to sign on behalf of the applicant (supplier).
Name: 	Signed: 	Date: 
2. Can you confirm that the measures are eligible under the Monitored Measures route?
Answer YES or NO against each option in the response box.	Chapter 3 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier Response:	1. Generation of Heat, Partly or wholly fuelled from oil ☐YES ☐NO	2. A District Heating connection ☐YES ☐NO	3. Repair of existing measure ☐YES ☐NO	
3. Is there any other history related to the measure in this application, or relevant facts that we should be aware of?
If the measure has been accepted under other domestic or foreign schemes, or has previously received government funding, please provide details.	Maximum 150 words.
Supplier response:	
4. What measures are intended to be monitored under this application? 	Can you confirm that the measures meet the ECO3 eligibility criteria and that they are capable of resulting in heating cost savings?
Any measure delivered under 'Monitored measures' must meet all the scheme rules for delivering measures under ECO3. This includes household and measure eligibility.	Maximum 100 words.	Chapter 3 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:			
5. Can you confirm that measures delivered under this application, if approved, would fall within the supplier's monitored measures sub-cap?
Answer YES or NO	Chapter 2 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
 ☐YES ☐NO
6. What is the monitoring methodology to be used to monitor performance of measures?
Maximum 100 words	Paragraphs 7.1 to 7.7 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:			
7. Provide a description and explanation of how the monitoring methodology works, reason for the sample size, and duration of testing.
Explanation of the monitoring / testing methodology will be required in order for the panel to consider its suitability, relevance and appropriateness to the measure.

Details should be provided including the sample size, length of any testing and how the measure will be monitored to determine the cost savings. (Note that in some circumstances it may also be necessary to measure / record external weather conditions in order to eliminate the effect of an abnormal winter on the measured results). 	Maximum 1000 words	Paragraphs 7.8 to 7.14 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:					
8. Explain why the monitoring arrangements are likely to improve the information available about the cost savings achieved by the measure.
We are looking to understand why the above explanation can lead to improved information about cost savings. 	Maximum 600 words
Supplier response:				
9. What is the monitoring equipment that will be installed?
We are looking for a description of the monitoring equipment.	Maximum 200 words	Paragraph 8.23 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
 Supplier response:		
10. Is the monitoring equipment capable and suitable for monitoring energy efficiency performance of a measure in a home, for the period and number of homes specified in this application?
We want to understand that the monitoring equipment is durable and functioning for the extent of the monitoring period.	Maximum 200 words	Paragraphs 8.1 and 8.23 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:		
11. Explain at what intervals monitoring results will be reported to Ofgem, and why.
We want to understand when to expect monitoring data, and why the proposed monitoring interval is suggested.	Maximum 100 words	Paragraphs 7.14 to 7.16 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:	
12. What aftercare arrangements are in place? 	How are these arrangements costed?
We are looking for assurance that there are processes in place if there are any problems arising with the monitoring equipment. 	If problems do occur, there should be suitable arrangements in place to protect households. If a repair is necessary, we are looking for reassurance where applicable that part replacements are available. We also want to understand how long the aftercare arrangements would be in place, and why. 	Suppliers should also confirm whether they intend to remove the monitoring equipment once monitoring is complete.	Maximum 400 words	Paragraphs 8.25 to 8.26 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:		
13. What standards and safety provisions are in place for the monitoring equipment being installed?
We are looking for assurances that the monitoring equipment is safe and will be installed in a safe way.	Maximum 100 words	Paragraphs 8.1 to 8.3, and 8.23 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:		
14. Can you provide details of the arrangements requiring the manufacturer and / or installer to provide relevant information and contact details to the householder?
The answer should cover, at least, the following:	The timescale of monitoring in the property, any disruption and what happens to the monitoring equipment after the monitoring is complete. 	In case of problems caused by the monitoring equipment.	We are looking for assurance that householders receive relevant information about the monitoring, that they are aware of any impact to them and their property and equipment and are able to contact somebody in case of faults with the measure.	Maximum 400 words	Paragraph 8.25 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:			
15. What is the expected timeframe for the project?
This should include the timeline for the entire project, i.e. including the monitoring as well as the installation stages of the project. We are also looking to understand approximately when installations would begin if the methodology were approved. A Gantt chart may be helpful in conveying this information.	Maximum 200 words	Paragraph 7.14 of the ECO3 Guidance: Innovation.
Supplier response:			
16. Is there any other relevant information that would support your application?
We are looking for anything else that might be relevant to the application but has not been covered in previous sections.	Optional question	Maximum 200 words
Supplier response:	
17. Applicant declaration
I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, all information contained in this application is true and accurate.
Name:  	Signed: 	Date:
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